
Zug, December 03, 2024

STOXX Changes composition of STOXX Industry Indices effective on December 23, 2024

Dear Customer,

Date Symbol Index name Internal Key ISIN Company name Changes

23.12.2024 BPHE EURO STOXX Total Market Health Care 568905 BE0003755692 AGFA-GEVAERT Addition

23.12.2024 BPHE EURO STOXX Total Market Health Care DE10H9 DE0005659700 ECKERT & ZIEGLER Addition

23.12.2024 BPHP STOXX Europe Total Market Health Care 568905 BE0003755692 AGFA-GEVAERT Addition

23.12.2024 BPHP STOXX Europe Total Market Health Care CH10IC CH0325814116 KUROS BIOSCIENCES Addition

23.12.2024 BPHP STOXX Europe Total Market Health Care DE10H9 DE0005659700 ECKERT & ZIEGLER Addition

23.12.2024 BPHP STOXX Europe Total Market Health Care NO40Q5 NO0010734122 VISTIN PHARMA Addition

23.12.2024 BPHP STOXX Europe Total Market Health Care NO10V7 NO0010851603 ULTIMOVACS Deletion

23.12.2024 BTEE EURO STOXX Total Market Telecommunications 435413 DE0005089031 UNITED INTERNET Addition

23.12.2024 BTEE EURO STOXX Total Market Telecommunications PT301M PTSNC0AM0006 SONAE COM LIMITED DATA Deletion

23.12.2024 BTEP STOXX Europe Total Market Telecommunications 435413 DE0005089031 UNITED INTERNET Addition

23.12.2024 BTEP STOXX Europe Total Market Telecommunications GB402X GB0008794710 TELECOM PLUS Deletion

23.12.2024 BTEP STOXX Europe Total Market Telecommunications PL801J PLLVTSF00010 TEXT Deletion

23.12.2024 BTEP STOXX Europe Total Market Telecommunications PT301M PTSNC0AM0006 SONAE COM LIMITED DATA Deletion

23.12.2024 BTHE EURO STOXX Total Market Technology 435413 DE0005089031 UNITED INTERNET Deletion

23.12.2024 BTHP STOXX Europe Total Market Technology 067952 GB00BSB7BS06 PINEWOOD TECHNOLOGIES Addition

23.12.2024 BTHP STOXX Europe Total Market Technology PL801J PLLVTSF00010 TEXT Addition

23.12.2024 BTHP STOXX Europe Total Market Technology SE503E SE0006625471 DUSTIN GROUP Addition

23.12.2024 BTHP STOXX Europe Total Market Technology 435413 DE0005089031 UNITED INTERNET Deletion

23.12.2024 BUTP STOXX Europe Total Market Utilities GB402X GB0008794710 TELECOM PLUS Addition

23.12.2024 S60010CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Technology 30-15 546834 DE000A0WMPJ6 AIXTRON Deletion

23.12.2024 S60015CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Telecommunications 30-15 B00ZQQ LU0088087324 SES Deletion

23.12.2024 S60030CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Financials 30-15 CH909B CH0528751586 VZ HOLDING 'N' Addition

23.12.2024 S60030CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Financials 30-15 GB1F07 GB00BND88V85 BRIDGEPOINT GROUP Addition

23.12.2024 S60030CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Financials 30-15 B1GGWB IT0001031084 BCA GENERALI Addition

23.12.2024 S60030CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Financials 30-15 007100 JE00BMDZN391 TP ICAP Addition

23.12.2024 S60030CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Financials 30-15 B06T8C NO0010631567 SPAREBANK 1 SOR-NORGE ASA Addition

23.12.2024 S60040CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary 30-15 096359 GB0031215220 CARNIVAL Addition

23.12.2024 S60040CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary 30-15 GB40YT IM00B7S9G985 PLAYTECH Addition

23.12.2024 S60040CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary 30-15 572670 DE000A1PHFF7 HUGO BOSS Deletion

23.12.2024 S60040CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary 30-15 571111 FR0000073298 IPSOS Deletion

23.12.2024 S60040CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary 30-15 SE15Q2 SE0021628898 VOLVO CAR B Deletion

23.12.2024 S60045CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Staples 30-15 DE602Z NL0012044747 REDCARE PHARMACY Addition

23.12.2024 S60050CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Industrials 30-15 465975 NL0009432491 VOPAK Addition

23.12.2024 S60050CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Industrials 30-15 FR407H FR0011981968 WORLDLINE Deletion

23.12.2024 S60050CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Industrials 30-15 041610 GB0004161021 HAYS Deletion

23.12.2024 S60055CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Basic Materials 30-15 B11Y56 DE000WCH8881 WACKER CHEMIE Deletion

23.12.2024 S60055CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Basic Materials 30-15 NL301C NL0010558797 OCI Deletion

23.12.2024 S600CDP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary 096359 GB0031215220 CARNIVAL Addition

23.12.2024 S600CDP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary GB40YT IM00B7S9G985 PLAYTECH Addition

23.12.2024 S600CDP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary 572670 DE000A1PHFF7 HUGO BOSS Deletion

23.12.2024 S600CDP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary 571111 FR0000073298 IPSOS Deletion

23.12.2024 S600CDP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary SE15Q2 SE0021628898 VOLVO CAR B Deletion

23.12.2024 S600CSP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Staples DE602Z NL0012044747 REDCARE PHARMACY Addition

23.12.2024 SAP6CDP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary KY10UD KYG9066F1019 Trip.com Group Ltd Addition

23.12.2024 SAP6CDP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary AU60LV AU000000WEB7 WEB TRAVEL GROUP Deletion

23.12.2024 SAP6CDP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary 656952 JP3870400003 Marui Group Co. Ltd. Deletion

23.12.2024 SAP6CSP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Staples AU00KO AU000000SIG5 SIGMA HEALTHCARE Addition

23.12.2024 SAP6CSP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Staples CN8CGZ KYG9431R1039 WANT WANT CHINA HOLDINGS Addition

23.12.2024 SAP6CSP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Staples 645578 JP3143000002 ITO EN Deletion

23.12.2024 SAP6CSP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Staples 644050 JP3765400001 House Foods Group Deletion

23.12.2024 SAP6CSP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Staples HK02AD KYG1674K1013 BUDWEISER BREWING COMPANY APAC Deletion

23.12.2024 SAP6EP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Energy 668196 AU000000NHC7 NEW HOPE CORP. Deletion

23.12.2024 SAP6REP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Real Estate AU10Z4 AU0000058943 HMC CAPITAL Addition

23.12.2024 SAP6REP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Real Estate JP50BO JP3047820000 SEKISUI HOUSE REIT Deletion

23.12.2024 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary DE40HC DE000SPG1003 SPRINGER NATURE Addition

23.12.2024 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary FR401B FR0000062234 COMPAGNIE DE L'ODET Addition

23.12.2024 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary GB1ENT GB0009296665 VIDENDUM Addition

23.12.2024 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary 420763 IT0000070786 INDUSTRIALI RIUNITE SHS Addition

23.12.2024 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary DE35UT LU2333563281 TONIES Addition

23.12.2024 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary 067952 GB00BSB7BS06 PINEWOOD TECHNOLOGIES Deletion
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23.12.2024 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary PL904N PLFERRO00016 FERRO Deletion

23.12.2024 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary PL11Q2 PLULTGM00013 ULTIMATE GAMES Deletion

23.12.2024 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary SE409J SE0006288015 GRANGES Deletion

23.12.2024 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary SE503E SE0006625471 DUSTIN GROUP Deletion

23.12.2024 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary SE14T4 SE0015949433 LINC Deletion

23.12.2024 SETTENP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Energy B1HDMD CH1357065999 MEYER BURGER TECH Addition

23.12.2024 SETTENP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Energy NO120E NO0003053308 SCANA Addition

23.12.2024 SETTRP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Real Estate SE114C SE0005034550 NEOBO FASTIGHETER Addition

23.12.2024 SETTRP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Real Estate PL00BL PLINTKS00013 CFI HOLDING Deletion

23.12.2024 SETTSP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Staples PL409N LU2910446546 ZABKA GROUP Addition

23.12.2024 SETTSP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Staples SE339L SE0006261046 HUMBLE GROUP Addition

23.12.2024 SXBSCE EURO STOXX Basic Materials B11Y56 DE000WCH8881 WACKER CHEMIE Deletion

23.12.2024 SXBSCE EURO STOXX Basic Materials NL301C NL0010558797 OCI Deletion

23.12.2024 SXBSCP STOXX Europe 600 Basic Materials B11Y56 DE000WCH8881 WACKER CHEMIE Deletion

23.12.2024 SXBSCP STOXX Europe 600 Basic Materials NL301C NL0010558797 OCI Deletion

23.12.2024 SXCDP EURO STOXX Industry Consumer Discretionary 572670 DE000A1PHFF7 HUGO BOSS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXCDP EURO STOXX Industry Consumer Discretionary 571111 FR0000073298 IPSOS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXCSP EURO STOXX Industry Consumer Staples DE602Z NL0012044747 REDCARE PHARMACY Addition

23.12.2024 SXFINE EURO STOXX Financials B1GGWB IT0001031084 BCA GENERALI Addition

23.12.2024 SXFINP STOXX Europe 600 Financials CH909B CH0528751586 VZ HOLDING 'N' Addition

23.12.2024 SXFINP STOXX Europe 600 Financials GB1F07 GB00BND88V85 BRIDGEPOINT GROUP Addition

23.12.2024 SXFINP STOXX Europe 600 Financials B1GGWB IT0001031084 BCA GENERALI Addition

23.12.2024 SXFINP STOXX Europe 600 Financials 007100 JE00BMDZN391 TP ICAP Addition

23.12.2024 SXFINP STOXX Europe 600 Financials B06T8C NO0010631567 SPAREBANK 1 SOR-NORGE ASA Addition

23.12.2024 SXIDUE EURO STOXX Industrials 465975 NL0009432491 VOPAK Addition

23.12.2024 SXIDUE EURO STOXX Industrials FR407H FR0011981968 WORLDLINE Deletion

23.12.2024 SXIDUP STOXX Europe 600 Industrials 465975 NL0009432491 VOPAK Addition

23.12.2024 SXIDUP STOXX Europe 600 Industrials FR407H FR0011981968 WORLDLINE Deletion

23.12.2024 SXIDUP STOXX Europe 600 Industrials 041610 GB0004161021 HAYS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXP110P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Basic Materials AU02GM AU000000CIA2 CHAMPION IRON Deletion

23.12.2024 SXP110P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Basic Materials 695757 AU000000ILU1 Iluka Resources Ltd. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXP110P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Basic Materials 666846 AU000000PDN8 PALADIN ENERGY Deletion

23.12.2024 SXP110P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Basic Materials 648336 JP3215800008 Kaneka Corp. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXP110P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Basic Materials 625054 JP3485800001 DAICEL CORP Deletion

23.12.2024 SXP110P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Basic Materials 625062 JP3491000000 Daido Steel Co. Ltd. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXP120P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrials AU029F AU0000218307 ZIP Addition

23.12.2024 SXP120P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrials 625054 JP3485800001 DAICEL CORP Addition

23.12.2024 SXP120P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrials JP4B5S JP3583900000 TOKYO METRO Addition

23.12.2024 SXP120P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrials 635756 JP3827200001 Furukawa Electric Co. Ltd. Addition

23.12.2024 SXP120P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrials 680551 JP3360250009 SHO-BOND HOLDINGS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXP120P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrials JP10EN JP3765150002 HARMONIC DRIVE SYS. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXP145P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Health Care 664056 JP3717600005 NIPPON SHINYAKU Addition

23.12.2024 SXP145P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Health Care JP616L JP3836750004 PEPTIDREAM Addition

23.12.2024 SXP175P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Utilities 664006 JP3695600001 NIPPON GAS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXP180P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Financials AU80KW AU000000NWL7 NETWEALTH GROUP Addition

23.12.2024 SXP180P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Financials AU02OU AU000000PNI7 PINNACLE INVESTMENT MAN. GP. Addition

23.12.2024 SXP180P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Financials 656952 JP3870400003 Marui Group Co. Ltd. Addition

23.12.2024 SXP180P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Financials JP310C JP3967220009 RAKUTEN BANK Addition

23.12.2024 SXP195P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology 617245 JP3243600008 CANON MARKETING JAPAN Addition

23.12.2024 SXP195P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology 649670 JP3300600008 KONICA MINOLTA INC. Addition

23.12.2024 SXP195P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology 661942 JP3733800001 NEC NETWORKS & SY.INTG. Addition

23.12.2024 SXP195P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology 582422 JP3758200004 NET ONE SYSTEMS Addition

23.12.2024 SXP195P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology 687056 JP3452000007 Taiyo Yuden Co. Ltd. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXP195P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology JP110A JP3982200002 RORZE Deletion

23.12.2024 SXTCP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary DE40HC DE000SPG1003 SPRINGER NATURE Addition

23.12.2024 SXTCP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary FR401B FR0000062234 COMPAGNIE DE L'ODET Addition

23.12.2024 SXTCP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary 420763 IT0000070786 INDUSTRIALI RIUNITE SHS Addition

23.12.2024 SXTCP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary DE35UT LU2333563281 TONIES Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1I1E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Basic Materials AU02GM AU000000CIA2 CHAMPION IRON Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1I1E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Basic Materials 695757 AU000000ILU1 Iluka Resources Ltd. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1I1E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Basic Materials 666846 AU000000PDN8 PALADIN ENERGY Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1I1E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Basic Materials B11Y56 DE000WCH8881 WACKER CHEMIE Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1I1E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Basic Materials 648336 JP3215800008 Kaneka Corp. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1I1E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Basic Materials 625054 JP3485800001 DAICEL CORP Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1I1E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Basic Materials 625062 JP3491000000 Daido Steel Co. Ltd. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1I1E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Basic Materials NL301C NL0010558797 OCI Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1I1E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Basic Materials CE US1508701034 Celanese Corp. Series A Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials AU029F AU0000218307 ZIP Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials 625054 JP3485800001 DAICEL CORP Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials JP4B5S JP3583900000 TOKYO METRO Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials 635756 JP3827200001 Furukawa Electric Co. Ltd. Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials US9B28 KYG3730V1059 FTAI AVIATION Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials 465975 NL0009432491 VOPAK Addition
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23.12.2024 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials US15IA US00827B1061 AFFIRM HOLDINGS A Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials US9915 US1999081045 COMFORT SYS.USA Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials FR407H FR0011981968 WORLDLINE Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials 041610 GB0004161021 HAYS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials 680551 JP3360250009 SHO-BOND HOLDINGS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials JP10EN JP3765150002 HARMONIC DRIVE SYS. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods CN8CGZ KYG9431R1039 WANT WANT CHINA HOLDINGS Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods 572670 DE000A1PHFF7 HUGO BOSS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods 645578 JP3143000002 ITO EN Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods 644050 JP3765400001 House Foods Group Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods HK02AD KYG1674K1013 BUDWEISER BREWING COMPANY APAC Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods SE15Q2 SE0021628898 VOLVO CAR B Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods LKQX US5018892084 LKQ Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1I4E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Health Care 664056 JP3717600005 NIPPON SHINYAKU Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1I4E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Health Care JP616L JP3836750004 PEPTIDREAM Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1I4E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Health Care CRL US1598641074 CHAS.RVR.LABS.INTL. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1I4E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Health Care TFX US8793691069 TELEFLEX Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1I6E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Telecommunications B00ZQQ LU0088087324 SES Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1I7E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Utilities 664006 JP3695600001 NIPPON GAS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1I7E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Utilities AES US00130H1059 AES Corp. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials AU80KW AU000000NWL7 NETWEALTH GROUP Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials AU02OU AU000000PNI7 PINNACLE INVESTMENT MAN. GP. Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials CH909B CH0528751586 VZ HOLDING 'N' Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials GB1F07 GB00BND88V85 BRIDGEPOINT GROUP Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials B1GGWB IT0001031084 BCA GENERALI Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials 007100 JE00BMDZN391 TP ICAP Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials 656952 JP3870400003 Marui Group Co. Ltd. Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials JP310C JP3967220009 RAKUTEN BANK Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials B06T8C NO0010631567 SPAREBANK 1 SOR-NORGE ASA Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials EWBC US27579R1041 EAST WS.BANC. Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials US3MMX US83406F1021 SOFI TECHNOLOGIES Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials NLY US0357108390 Annaly Capital Management Inc. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology 617245 JP3243600008 CANON MARKETING JAPAN Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology 649670 JP3300600008 KONICA MINOLTA INC. Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology 661942 JP3733800001 NEC NETWORKS & SY.INTG. Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology 582422 JP3758200004 NET ONE SYSTEMS Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology US109W US19247G1076 Coherent Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology US3R7N US8887871080 TOAST A Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology 546834 DE000A0WMPJ6 AIXTRON Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology DOX GB0022569080 Amdocs Ltd. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology 687056 JP3452000007 Taiyo Yuden Co. Ltd. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology JP110A JP3982200002 RORZE Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology RFMD US74736K1016 QORVO Deletion

23.12.2024 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary 096359 GB0031215220 CARNIVAL Addition

23.12.2024 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary GB40YT IM00B7S9G985 PLAYTECH Addition

23.12.2024 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary KY10UD KYG9066F1019 Trip.com Group Ltd Addition

23.12.2024 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary AU60LV AU000000WEB7 WEB TRAVEL GROUP Deletion

23.12.2024 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary 572670 DE000A1PHFF7 HUGO BOSS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary 571111 FR0000073298 IPSOS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary 656952 JP3870400003 Marui Group Co. Ltd. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary SE15Q2 SE0021628898 VOLVO CAR B Deletion

23.12.2024 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary LKQX US5018892084 LKQ Deletion

23.12.2024 SXWCSP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Staples AU00KO AU000000SIG5 SIGMA HEALTHCARE Addition

23.12.2024 SXWCSP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Staples CN8CGZ KYG9431R1039 WANT WANT CHINA HOLDINGS Addition

23.12.2024 SXWCSP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Staples DE602Z NL0012044747 REDCARE PHARMACY Addition

23.12.2024 SXWCSP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Staples CASY US1475281036 CASEY'S GENERAL STORES Addition

23.12.2024 SXWCSP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Staples US31A0 US85208M1027 SPROUTS FARMERS MARKET Addition

23.12.2024 SXWCSP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Staples 645578 JP3143000002 ITO EN Deletion

23.12.2024 SXWCSP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Staples 644050 JP3765400001 House Foods Group Deletion

23.12.2024 SXWCSP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Staples HK02AD KYG1674K1013 BUDWEISER BREWING COMPANY APAC Deletion

23.12.2024 SXWEP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Energy 668196 AU000000NHC7 NEW HOPE CORP. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXWEP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Energy US9A5A US29355A1079 ENPHASE ENERGY Deletion

23.12.2024 SXWRP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Real Estate AU10Z4 AU0000058943 HMC CAPITAL Addition

23.12.2024 SXWRP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Real Estate JP50BO JP3047820000 SEKISUI HOUSE REIT Deletion

23.12.2024 TBSCE EURO STOXX Total Market Basic Materials DE10H9 DE0005659700 ECKERT & ZIEGLER Deletion

23.12.2024 TBSCP STOXX Europe Total Market Basic Materials SE409J SE0006288015 GRANGES Addition

23.12.2024 TBSCP STOXX Europe Total Market Basic Materials DE10H9 DE0005659700 ECKERT & ZIEGLER Deletion

23.12.2024 TFINP STOXX Europe Total Market Financials SE14T4 SE0015949433 LINC Addition

23.12.2024 TFINP STOXX Europe Total Market Financials NO203G NO0006001601 AURSKOG SPAREBANK Deletion

23.12.2024 TFINP STOXX Europe Total Market Financials NO204H NO0010285562 SPB.1 OSTFOLD AKRS. Deletion

23.12.2024 TIDUE EURO STOXX Total Market Industrials 568905 BE0003755692 AGFA-GEVAERT Deletion

23.12.2024 TIDUE EURO STOXX Total Market Industrials FR401B FR0000062234 COMPAGNIE DE L'ODET Deletion

23.12.2024 TIDUE EURO STOXX Total Market Industrials 420763 IT0000070786 INDUSTRIALI RIUNITE SHS Deletion
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23.12.2024 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials CH4085 CH1107979838 R&S GROUP HOLDING AG Addition

23.12.2024 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials GB1844 GB00B02QND93 PAYPOINT Addition

23.12.2024 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials GB40A5 GB00BKY40Q38 GALLIFORD TRY Addition

23.12.2024 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials PL904N PLFERRO00016 FERRO Addition

23.12.2024 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials SE11AI SE0015962097 ITAB SHOP CONCEPT B Addition

23.12.2024 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials 568905 BE0003755692 AGFA-GEVAERT Deletion

23.12.2024 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials B1HDMD CH1357065999 MEYER BURGER TECH Deletion

23.12.2024 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials FR401B FR0000062234 COMPAGNIE DE L'ODET Deletion

23.12.2024 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials GB1ENT GB0009296665 VIDENDUM Deletion

23.12.2024 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials 420763 IT0000070786 INDUSTRIALI RIUNITE SHS Deletion
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